

WP(C) 5943/2016

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUP KUMAR GOSWAMI

List on 8th February, 2017 along with WP(C) No.2515/2013.

In the meantime, as prayed for by Mr. H. Buragohain, learned counsel for the respondents, he is permitted to file affidavit.