

WP(C) 5943/2016

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

On the prayer of Mr. TC Chutia, learned Additional Senior Govt. Advocate , the matter stands adjourned for 2(two) weeks, in order to enable the State respondents to their file affidavit.

List accordingly.