

GAHC010173962016



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5943/2016

DEBEN THAOSEN
S/O SRI MOJEN THAOSEN R/O S.S. RAJI, P.O. SARKARI BAGAN P.S.
HAFLONG, DIST. DIMA HASAO, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SPECIAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006.

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ROADS CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI - 781003.

3:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT RADS
NAGAON ROAD CIRCLE
NAGAON
ASSAM.

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT ROADS NAGAON
P.O. and DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM.

5:ABDUL HANNAN

FCI ROAD
HAJAI NAGAON
PIN - 782435.

6:AMAR CHAND DEY
GNB COLONY
HOJAI NAGAON
PIN - 782435.

7:MOHAN CHANDRA BORO
COMMISSIONER and SPECIAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PUBLIC WORKS ROADS DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

8:THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI - 781006

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.T JINI, MR.A K BARUAH,MR.I CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : MS.P SARMAH R-7, MR.S CHAKRABARTY(R-7),MR.Y DOLOI(R- 1-4 & 8),MS.P HAZARIKA(R-7),SC, PWD (ROADS),ADDL. AG, ASSAM,GA, ASSAM,MR.B CHAKRABORTY(R-7)

Linked Case : WP(C)/2515/2013

DEBEN THAOSEN
S/O MOJEN THAOSEN
R/O S.S. RAJI
P.O. SARKARI BAGAN
P.S. HAFLONG
DIST-DIMA HASAO
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM
P.W.D.
DISPUR
GHY-6

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER
PWD
ASSAM
CHANDMARI
GHY-3

3:THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
PWD
NAGAON ROAD CIRCLE
NAGAON
ASSAM

4:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PWD
NAGAON
P.O. and DIST- NAGAON
ASSAM

5:ABDUL HANNAN
FCI ROAD
HAJAI
NAGAON
PIN-782435

6:AMAR CHAND DEY
GNB COLONY
HOJAI
NAGAON
PIN-782435

Advocate for : MR.S S DEY
Advocate for : appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 ORS

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

O R D E R

Date : 27.01.2025.

Mr. A.K. Baruah, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that during the

pendency of the writ petitions, the respondent No.5 in WP(C) No.5943/2016 has expired and submits that no prejudice will cause to the legal heirs of the respondent. Therefore, prays that the service in respect of respondent No.5, who has expired may be considered waived.

Considering the above, service is waived.

The name of the respondent No.5 is automatically stand struck off.

List the matter after four (4) weeks, for admission hearing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant